P.03/05

4/6/2010 7:06:07 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server

TO: GARY D. KRUGMAN, SUGHRUE MION, PLLC COMPANY: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/06/2010 900158933

SUBMISSION TYPE:	HEW ADDIONMENT Declaration Referencing Assignment
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harmonic Drive Technologies		17/00/2000	CORDODATION SELECTION
Nabtesco, Iπc.		12/28/2008	CORPORATION; DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nabtesco USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	1013 Center Road	The state of the s
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19805	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1678271	INFINIT-INDEXER
Registration Number:		CHAMBERLINK
Registration Number:	2395612	POWERHUB

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fex attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: Im@sughrue.com, mwhite@sughrue.com Correspondent Name: Gary D. Krugman, Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D2097 (ASSIGNMENT)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0742**  JAN-12-1996 12:56

#/D/40T0 (:00:0/ PM PAGE

PAUL 4/005

Fax Server

P.04/05

TO:GARY D. KRUGMAN, SUGHRUE MION, PLLC COMPANY:2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Signature: /Gary D. Krugman/

Dale: 04/06/2010

Total Attachments: 1
source=D2097 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0743 TO:GARY D. KRUGMAN, SUGHRUE MION, PLLC COMPANY:2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

## DECLARATION

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of any registration, declares that all statements made of his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; that the undersigned states that Nabtesco USA, Inc. is a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a business address of 1013 Center Road, Wilmington, Delaware; that Nabtesco USA, Inc. was the parent company of Harmonic Drive Technologies Nabtesco, Inc., a Delaware corporation; that Harmonic Drive Technologies Nabtesco, Inc. was liquidated on December 26, 2006; that, as of the December 26, 2006 liquidation date of Harmonic Drive Technologies Nabtesco, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks INFINIT-INDEXER, CHAMBERLINK and POWERHUB, which are the subject of United States Trademark Registration Nos. 1,678,271, 2,395,607 and 2,395,612, were transferred to and assigned to the parent company, Nabtesco USA, Inc.; that this Assignment and transfer of the trademarks and trademark registrations was an assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations, together with the good will associated with the business symbolized by the marks and that, since December 26, 2006, Nabtesco USA, Inc. has been and continues to be the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations.

Respectfully submitted,

NABTESCO USA, INC.

By:

Name:

.....

M. Sasary

Title:

President

Date:

Jennery 21, 2010

D2097\_D2097 Declaration ILDOC

**RECORDED: 04/06/2010**